CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

))

)

)

JUN 1 2 2009

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Complainant,

vs.

HERITAGE COAL COMPANY, L.L.C. (f/k/a PEABODY COAL COMPANY, L.L.C.)

Respondent.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board

PCB No. 99-134 (Enforcement – Water)

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

 TO: Mr. John T. Therriault Assistant Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Ste. 11-500 100 W. Randolph St. Chicago, IL 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned, one of the counsel of record for

Respondent, HERITAGE COAL COMPANY, L.L.C. (f/k/a PEABODY COAL COMPANY,

L.L.C.), is now located at:

Sorling, Northrup, Hanna, Cullen & Cochran, Ltd.
Suite 800 Illinois Building
P.O. Box 5131
Springfield, IL 62705
Telephone: 217.544.1144
Fax: 217.522.3173

{S0638041.2 6/10/2009 SFH BLF}

Please direct all future notices, pleadings, correspondence, and other communications

related to this case to this new address.

Respectfully submitted,

HERITAGE COAL COMPANY, L.L.C. (f/k/a PEABODY COAL COMPANY, L.L.C.)

Respondent By:

Sorling, Northrup, Hanna, Cullen & Cochran, Ltd. Stephen F. Hedinger, of Counsel Suite 800 Illinois Building P.O. Box 5131 Springfield, IL 62705 Telephone: 217.544.1144 Fax: 217.522.3173 E-mail: <u>sfhedinger@sorlinglaw.com</u>

Printed on Recycled Paper

PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Change of Address was served upon the following individuals:

Mr. John T. Therriault Assistant Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Mr. Michael D. Mankowski Office of the Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706

Mr. Stephen Janasie Office of the Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 Mr. Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Ste. 11-500 100 W. Randolph St. Chicago, IL 60601

Mr. Thomas Davis Office of the Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706

Mr. W. C. Blanton Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP 4801 Main Street Suite 1000 Kansas City, MO 64112

by depositing said documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Springfield, Illinois on the /0/4 day of $\sqrt{2009}$, 2009.

3